

**Bank** 

## **Press release**

## Appointments at Achmea Bank: Arnoud Kuiper appointed as Director of Finance and Wendie Cornelissen as Director of Risk Management

Zeist, 25 November 2024 – Arnoud Kuiper will start as Director of Finance at Achmea Bank on 13 January 2025, while Wendie Cornelissen will take on the role of Director of Risk Management on 1 December 2024. They succeed Mark Geubbels, who has been appointed Director of Balance Sheet Management at Achmea and previously combined both positions.

Arnoud has extensive experience as CFRO in the banking and mortgage sector at Brand New Day Bank, FIBR Bank and Stater. In recent years, he has held the interim CFRO role at Knab. He is currently interim program director at Ayvens.

Wendie started as Head of Risk & Compliance at Achmea Bank in the middle of last year. Prior to that, she held several management positions at ABN AMRO, including Director of Product Management Mortgages, Director of Credit Risk Office Mortgages and Director of Daily Banking.

Following these appointments, the statutory boards of Achmea Bank N.V. and its subsidiary Syntrus Achmea Hypotheekdiensten B.V. will, as of 13 January 2025, consist of Pierre Huurman (Chairman), Arnoud Kuiper and Wendie Cornelissen. Achmea Bank is part of Achmea's Retirement Services segment.

## For further information:

Media Relations Marco Simmers +31 6 53 43 87 18 marco.simmers@achmea.com Investor Relations Hans Duine +31 6 82 10 50 97 hans.duine@achmea.com Corporate Finance Rudi Kramer +31 6 53 26 45 52 rudi.kramer@achmea.com

## **About Achmea Bank**

Achmea Bank is part of Achmea and provides mortgages, savings products and investment services to retail customers in the Netherlands in close collaboration with Centraal Beheer and Achmea Investment Management. Achmea Bank implements Achmea's strategy for Retirement Services by enabling customers to generate income for today and tomorrow. Achmea Bank holds a banking licence and is authorised to provide financial services under the Financial Supervision Act (Wft). Achmea Bank manages a credit portfolio of about € 15 billion and approximately € 10 billion in savings.

*This press release has been issued by Achmea Bank N.V. and contains inside information within the meaning of article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.*